

Disclosure Statement Pursuant to the Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines

GLOBAL RESOURCE ENERGY INC.

A NEVADA Corporation

ADDRESS: 777 MAIN STREET #600
FORT WORTH TX 76102

PHONE: 817-887-8048

WEBSITE: GBENHOLDINGS.COM

EMAIL: INFO@GBENHOLDINGS.COM

SIC CODE: 5912

Quarterly Report
For the Period Ending: 07/31/2019
(the "Reporting Period")

As of Quarter Ending 07/31/2019, the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:
126,122,032

As of the previous reporting period, Quarter Ending 04/30/2019, the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:
122,574,661

Indicate by check mark whether the company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 and Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934):

Yes: ☐ No: ☒ (Double-click and select "Default Value" to check)

Indicate by check mark whether the company's shell status has changed since the previous reporting period:

Yes: ☐ No: ☒

Indicate by check mark whether a Change in Control¹ of the company has occurred over this reporting period:

Yes: ☐ No: ☒

1) Name of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

In answering this item, please also provide any names used by predecessor entities in the past five years and the dates of the name changes.

GLOBAL RESOURCE ENERGY INC.

Date and state (or jurisdiction) of incorporation (also describe any changes to incorporation since inception, if applicable)
Please also include the issuer's current standing in its state of incorporation (e.g. active, default, inactive):

State: NEVADA

Status: CURRENT/GOOD STANDING/ACTIVE

Date: 11/06/2008

Has the issuer or any of its predecessors ever been in bankruptcy, receivership, or any similar proceeding in the past five years?

Yes: ☐ No: ☒

2) Security Information

Trading symbol: GBEN
Exact title and class of securities outstanding: COMMON STOCK
CUSIP: 37951C302
Par or stated value: 0.001

Total shares authorized:	<u>250,000,000</u>	as of date: <u>07/31/2019</u>
Total shares outstanding:	<u>126,122,032</u>	as of date: <u>07/31/2019</u>
Number of shares in the Public Float ² :	<u>7,031,961</u>	as of date: <u>07/31/2019</u>
Total number of shareholders of record:	<u>32</u>	as of date: <u>07/31/2019</u>

Additional class of securities (if any):

Trading symbol:	NA
Exact title and class of securities outstanding:	N/A
CUSIP:	N/A
Par or stated value:	N/A
Total shares authorized:	N/A as of date: _____
Total shares outstanding:	N/A as of date: _____

Transfer Agent

Name: PACIFIC STOCK TRANSFER
Phone: 800-785-7782
Email: INFO@PACIFICSTOCKTRANSFER.COM

Is the Transfer Agent registered under the Exchange Act?³ Yes: ☒ No: ☐

² "Public Float" shall mean the total number of unrestricted shares not held directly or indirectly by an officer, director, any person who is the beneficial owner of more than 10 percent of the total shares outstanding (a "control person"), or any affiliates thereof, or any immediate family members of officers, directors and control persons.

³ To be included in the Pink Current Information tier, the transfer agent must be registered under the Exchange Act.

Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC concerning the issuer or its predecessors:

NONE

List any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months:

NONE

3) Issuance History

The goal of this section is to provide disclosure with respect to each event that resulted in any direct changes to the total shares outstanding of any class of the issuer's securities **in the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent interim period**.

Disclosure under this item shall include, in chronological order, all offerings and issuances of securities, including debt convertible into equity securities, whether private or public, and all shares or any other securities or options to acquire such securities issued for services. Using the tabular format below, please describe these events.

A. Changes to the Number of Outstanding Shares

Check this box to indicate there were no changes to the number of outstanding shares within the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent periods: ☐

Number of Shares outstanding as of 01/31/2016		Opening Balance: Common: 67,574,661 Preferred: NA		*Right-click the rows below and select "Insert" to add rows as needed.					
Date of Transaction	Transaction type (e.g. new issuance, cancellation, shares returned to treasury)	Number of Shares Issued (or cancelled)	Class of Securities	Value of shares issued (\$/per share) at Issuance	Were the shares issued at a discount to market price at the time of issuance? (Yes/No)	Individual/ Entity Shares were issued to (entities must have individual with voting / investment control disclose).	Reason for share issuance (e.g. for cash or debt conversion) OR Nature of Services Provided (if applicable)	Restricted or Unrestricted as of this filing?	Exemption or Registration Type?
07/27/2018	NEW	55,000,000	COMMON	0.001	*YES	Randy Hatch	**SEE BELOW	RESTRICTED	144(a)
03/15/2019	NEW	3,000,000	COMMON	0.10	YES	STREAMWORX	***SEE BELOW	RESTRICTED	144(a)
05/01/2019	NEW	26,316	COMMON	0.73	YES	B JOHNSON	****SEE BELOW	RESTRICTED	144(a)
05/01/2019	NEW	13,158	COMMON	0.73	YES	R BLACKWELL	****SEE BELOW	RESTRICTED	144(a)
05/01/2019	NEW	21,053	COMMON	0.73	YES	D DURRETT	****SEE BELOW	RESTRICTED	144(a)
05/01/2019	NEW	26,316	COMMON	0.73	YES	A HEMANI	****SEE BELOW	RESTRICTED	144(a)
05/01/2019	NEW	26,316	COMMON	0.73	YES	G ARWOOD	****SEE BELOW	RESTRICTED	144(a)
05/01/2019	NEW	39,474	COMMON	0.73	YES	W KIKER	****SEE BELOW	RESTRICTED	144(a)

<u>05/01/2019</u>	<u>NEW</u>	<u>26,316</u>	<u>COMMON</u>	<u>0.73</u>	<u>YES</u>	C STELL	<u>****SEE BELOW</u>	<u>RESTRICTED</u>	<u>144(a)</u>
<u>05/01/2019</u>	<u>NEW</u>	<u>13,158</u>	<u>COMMON</u>	<u>0.73</u>	<u>YES</u>	B MITTELSTEDT	<u>****SEE BELOW</u>	<u>RESTRICTED</u>	<u>144(a)</u>
<u>05/01/2019</u>	<u>NEW</u>	<u>13,158</u>	<u>COMMON</u>	<u>0.73</u>	<u>YES</u>	R WILLIS	<u>****SEE BELOW</u>	<u>RESTRICTED</u>	<u>144(a)</u>
<u>05/01/2019</u>	<u>NEW</u>	<u>26,316</u>	<u>COMMON</u>	<u>0.73</u>	<u>YES</u>	E HILL	<u>****SEE BELOW</u>	<u>RESTRICTED</u>	<u>144(a)</u>
<u>05/01/2019</u>	<u>NEW</u>	<u>13158</u>	<u>COMMON</u>	<u>0.73</u>	<u>YES</u>	C FREDRIKSSON	<u>****SEE BELOW</u>	<u>RESTRICTED</u>	<u>144(a)</u>
<u>05/01/2019</u>	<u>NEW</u>	<u>26,316</u>	<u>COMMON</u>	<u>0.73</u>	<u>YES</u>	P ENNIS	<u>****SEE BELOW</u>	<u>RESTRICTED</u>	<u>144(a)</u>
<u>05/01/2019</u>	<u>NEW</u>	<u>252,632</u>	<u>COMMON</u>	<u>0.73</u>	<u>YES</u>	R SCHROEDER	<u>****SEE BELOW</u>	<u>RESTRICTED</u>	<u>144(a)</u>
<u>05/01/2019</u>	<u>NEW</u>	<u>23,684</u>	<u>COMMON</u>	<u>0.73</u>	<u>YES</u>	S LEGESSE	<u>****SEE BELOW</u>	<u>RESTRICTED</u>	<u>144(a)</u>
Shares Outstanding on [Date of this Report]: 07/31/2019	<u>Ending Balance:</u> Common: <u>126,122,032</u> Preferred: <u>N/A</u>								

Example: A company with a fiscal year end of December 31st, in addressing this item for its quarter ended September 30, 2018, would include any events that resulted in changes to any class of its outstanding shares from the period beginning on January 1, 2016 through September 30, 2018 pursuant to the tabular format above.

Use the space below to provide any additional details, including footnotes to the table above:

55,000,000 shares of Common Stock were issued for services and equipment related to business development for the wellness centers.

3,000,000 Shares of Common Stock were issued for advertisement, media, brand awareness for TVM Wines.

547,371 Shares of Common Stock were issued in relation to TVM Wine acquisition.

B. Debt Securities, Including Promissory and Convertible Notes

Use the chart and additional space below to list and describe any issuance of promissory notes, convertible notes or convertible debentures **in the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent interim period.**

Check this box if there are no outstanding promissory, convertible notes or debt arrangements: ☐

Date of Note Issuance	Outstanding Balance (\$)	Principal Amount at Issuance (\$)	Interest Accrued (\$)	Maturity Date	Conversion Terms (e.g. pricing mechanism for determining conversion of instrument to shares)	Name of Noteholder	Reason for Issuance (e.g. Loan, Services, etc.)
<u>02/15/14</u>	<u>71,000</u>	<u>85,000</u>	<u>24,992</u>	<u>02/15/19</u>	<u>.001 Per Share</u>	<u>T. PAULSON</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>03/14/14</u>	<u>65,000</u>	<u>65,000</u>	<u>18,831</u>	<u>03/14/19</u>	<u>.001 Per Share</u>	<u>T. PAULSON</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>11/01/18</u>	<u>4,000</u>	<u>4,000</u>	<u>\$ 300</u>	<u>11/01/19</u>	<u>.01 Per Share</u>	<u>SIMS INVESTMENTS</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>11/30/18</u>	<u>2,500</u>	<u>2,500</u>	<u>\$ 200</u>	<u>11/30/19</u>	<u>.01 Per Share</u>	<u>VIEW POINT INVESTMENTS</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>02/01/2019</u>	<u>60,000</u>	<u>60,000</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>02/01/20</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>VIEW POINT INVESTMENTS</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>02/01/2019</u>	<u>7,500</u>	<u>7,500</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>02/01/20</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>VIEW POINT INVESTMENTS</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>02/01/2019</u>	<u>7,500</u>	<u>7,500</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>02/01/20</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>VIEW POINT INVESTMENTS</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>02/13/2019</u>	<u>5,000</u>	<u>5,000</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>02/01/20</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>VIEW POINT INVESTMENTS</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>03/04/2019</u>	<u>14,927</u>	<u>14,927</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>03/04/20</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>AVILA P/H</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>03/15/2019</u>	<u>5,000</u>	<u>5,000</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>03/15/20.</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>VIEW POINT INVESTMENTS</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>03/21/2019</u>	<u>2,500</u>	<u>2,500</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>03/21/19</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>VIEW POINT INVESTMENTS</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>03/29/2019</u>	<u>5,000</u>	<u>5,000</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>03/29/20</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>AVILA P/H</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>04/01/2019</u>	<u>3,600</u>	<u>3,600</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>04/01/20</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>VIEW POINT INVESTMENTS</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>04/02/2019</u>	<u>3,000</u>	<u>3,000</u>	<u>\$ 0.00</u>	<u>04/02/20</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>VIEW POINT INVESTMENTS</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>04/12/2019</u>	<u>4,000</u>	<u>4,000</u>	<u>\$ 0.00</u>	<u>04/12/20</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>AVILA P/H</u>	<u>LOAN</u>
<u>04/18/2019</u>	<u>3,000</u>	<u>3,000</u>	<u>\$ 0.00</u>	<u>04/18/20</u>	<u>.075 Per Share</u>	<u>AVILA P/H</u>	<u>LOAN</u>

05/31/2019	<u>4,750</u>	<u>4,750</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>05/31/20</u>	<u>.25 Per Share</u>	AVILA P/H	<u>LOAN</u>
06/05/2019	<u>1,000</u>	<u>1,000</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	06/05/2019	<u>.25 Per Share</u>	AVILA P/H	<u>LOAN</u>
06/11/2019	<u>500</u>	<u>500</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	06/11/2019	<u>.25 Per Share</u>	AVILA P/H	<u>LOAN</u>
6/12/2019	<u>5,000</u>	<u>5,000</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	6/12/2019	<u>.25 Per Share</u>	AVILA P/H	<u>LOAN</u>
6/17/2019	<u>4,000</u>	<u>4,000</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	6/17/2019	<u>.25 Per Share</u>	AVILA P/H	<u>LOAN</u>
6/20/2019	<u>3,000</u>	<u>3,000</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	6/20/2019	<u>.25 Per Share</u>	AVILA P/H	<u>LOAN</u>
07/15/2019	<u>12,500</u>	<u>12,500</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	07/15/2019	<u>.25 Per Share</u>	AVILA P/H	<u>LOAN</u>
07/31/2019	<u>7,000</u>	<u>7,000</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	07/31/2019	<u>.25 Per Share</u>	AVILA P/H	<u>LOAN</u>

Use the space below to provide any additional details, including footnotes to the table above:

Total outstanding promissory, convertible notes or debt arrangements:

Outstanding Principal \$ 301,277

Interest Accrued \$ 44,323

Total \$ 345,600

4) Financial Statements

A. The following financial statements were prepared in accordance with:

☒ U.S. GAAP

☐ IFRS

B. The financial statements for this reporting period were prepared by (name of individual)⁴:

Name: CATHY COLLINS

Title: CFO

Relationship to Issuer: EMPLOYEE OF COMPANY

Provide the financial statements described below for the most recent fiscal year or quarter. For the initial disclosure statement (qualifying for Pink Current Information for the first time) please provide reports for the two previous fiscal years and any subsequent interim periods.

- C. Balance sheet;
- D. Statement of income;
- E. Statement of cash flows;
- F. Financial notes; and
- G. Audit letter, if audited

⁴ The financial statements requested pursuant to this item must be prepared in accordance with US GAAP or IFRS by persons with sufficient financial skills.

You may either (i) attach/append the financial statements to this disclosure statement or (ii) file the financial statements through OTCIQ as a separate report using the appropriate report name for the applicable period end. ("Annual Report," "Quarterly Report" or "Interim Report").

If you choose to publish the financial statements in a separate report as described above, you must state in the accompanying disclosure statement that such financial statements are incorporated by reference. You may reference the document(s) containing the required financial statements by indicating the document name, period end date, and the date that it was posted to OTCIQ in the field below.

Fiscal Year End 01/31/XX

Financial statement information is considered current until the due date for the subsequent report (as set forth in the qualifications section above). To remain qualified for Current Information, a company must post its Annual Report within 90 days from its fiscal year-end date and Quarterly Reports within 45 days of each fiscal quarter-end date.

5) Issuer's Business, Products and Services

The purpose of this section is to provide a clear description of the issuer's current operations. In answering this item, please include the following: accordance

A. Summarize the issuer's business operations (If the issuer does not have current operations, state "no operations")

TVM Wines is the first Hemp Infused Cocktails to be able to sell nationwide. TVM was founded in 2015, and after much research and partnering with Top Shelf Blends the first Hemp Infused Cocktail received formulation and label approval from TTB (Bureau of Alcohol and Tobacco) in December 2017. There are currently 4 different flavors and is licensed to sell online in 38 states. The Company is currently expanding distribution with major liquor distributors across Texas and Oklahoma.

The Company has partnered/invested in growing wellness industry. The Keller location is currently closed while a new location is coming in the Summer/Fall of 2019 with All Natural Weight-Loss Treatments, Local Cryotherapy and Pain Management.

B. Describe any subsidiaries, parents, or affiliated companies, if applicable, and a description of their business contact information for the business, officers, directors, managers or control persons. Subsidiary information may be included by reference

TVM WINES LLC—was acquired in February 2019.

C. Describe the issuers' principal products or services, and their markets

TVM Wines is the first Hemp Infused Cocktails to be able to sell nationwide. TVM was founded in 2015, and after much research and partnering with Top Shelf Blends the first Hemp Infused Cocktail received formulation and label approval from TTB (Bureau of Alcohol and Tobacco) in December 2017. There are currently 4 different flavors and is licensed to sell online in 38 states. The Company has partnered/invested in growing wellness industry. The Keller location is currently closed while a new location is coming in the Summer/Fall of 2019 with the All Natural Weight-Loss Treatments, Local Cryotherapy and Pain Management.

6) Issuer's Facilities

The goal of this section is to provide a potential investor with a clear understanding of all assets, properties or facilities owned, used or leased by the issuer.

In responding to this item, please clearly describe the assets, properties or facilities of the issuer, give the location of the principal plants and other property of the issuer and describe the condition of the properties. If the issuer does not have complete ownership or control of the property (for example, if others also own the property or if there is a mortgage on the property), describe the limitations on the ownership.

If the issuer leases any assets, properties or facilities, clearly describe them as above and the terms of their leases.

The Company leases Corporate Office space in Downtown Fort Worth, TX and also leases Wine Tasting Rooms in Parker County (3,100 SQ FT) and Lipan TX (400 SQ FT) that started in 2019. The Company is currently seeking other locations through Texas. The Company has partnered/invested in growing wellness industry. The Company's Keller location is currently closed while a new location is coming in the Summer/Fall of 2019 specializing in All Natural Weight-Loss Treatments, Local Cryotherapy and Pain Management.

7) Officers, Directors, and Control Persons

The goal of this section is to provide an investor with a clear understanding of the identity of all the persons or entities that are involved in managing, controlling or advising the operations, business development and disclosure of the issuer, as well as the identity of any significant or beneficial shareholders.

Using the tabular format below, please provide information regarding any person or entity owning 5% or more of the issuer, as well as any officer, and any director of the company, regardless of the number of shares they own. **If any listed are corporate shareholders or entities, provide the name and address of the person(s) beneficially owning or controlling such corporate shareholders, or the name and contact information of an individual representing the corporation or entity in the note section.**

Name of Officer/Director and Control Person	Affiliation with Company (e.g. Officer/Director/Owner of more than 5%)	Residential Address (City / State Only)	Number of shares owned	Share type/class	Ownership Percentage of Class Outstanding	Note
<u>CATHY COLLINS</u>	<u>OFFICER/DIRECTOR</u>	<u>777 MAIN ST</u> <u>#600</u> <u>FORT WORTH</u> <u>TX 76102</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0%</u>	<u> </u>
<u>RANDY HATCH</u>	<u>OWNER OF MORE THAN 5%</u>	<u>777 MAIN ST</u> <u>#600</u> <u>FORT WORTH</u> <u>TX 76102</u>	55,000,000	<u>COMMON</u>	<u>43.6%</u>	<u> </u>

8) Legal/Disciplinary History

A. Please identify whether any of the persons listed above have, in the past 10 years, been the subject of:

1. A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses);

NONE

2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities;

NONE

3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated; or

NONE

4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred, suspended, or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

NONE

B. Describe briefly any material pending legal proceedings, other than ordinary routine litigation incidental to the business, to which the issuer or any of its subsidiaries is a party or of which any of their property is the subject. Include the name of the court or agency in which the proceedings are pending, the date instituted, the principal parties thereto, a description of the factual basis alleged to underlie the proceeding and the relief sought. Include similar information as to any such proceedings known to be contemplated by governmental authorities.

NONE

9) Third Party Providers

Please provide the name, address, telephone number and email address of each of the following outside providers:

Securities Counsel

Name: JOHN J. ROOT
Firm: JOHN J. ROOT
Address 1: PO BOX 701
Address 2: GREENBRIER AR 72058
Phone: 501-529-5867
Email: J.ROOT.5013@GMAIL.COM

Accountant or Auditor

Name: INTERNALLY PREPARED
Firm: _____
Address 1: _____
Address 2: _____
Phone: _____
Email: _____

Investor Relations Consultant

Name: N/A
Firm: _____
Address 1: _____
Address 2: _____
Phone: _____
Email: _____

Other Service Providers

Provide the name of any other service provider(s), including, counsel, advisor(s) or consultant(s) **that assisted, advised, prepared or provided information with respect to this disclosure statement**, or provided assistance or services to the issuer during the reporting period.

Name: N/A
Firm: _____
Nature of Services: _____
Address 1: _____
Address 2: _____
Phone: _____
Email: _____

Name: NA
Firm: _____
Nature of Services: _____
Address 1: _____
Address 2: _____
Phone: _____
Email: _____

10) Issuer Certification

Principal Executive Officer:

The issuer shall include certifications by the chief executive officer and chief financial officer of the issuer (or any other persons with different titles but having the same responsibilities).

The certifications shall follow the format below:

I, Cathy Collins certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Quarterly Disclosure Statement of Global Resource Energy, Inc.;
2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Date: 09/14/2019

/s/ Cathy Collins

CEO

(Digital Signatures should appear as "/s/ [OFFICER NAME]")

Principal Financial Officer:

I, Cathy Collins certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Quarterly Disclosure Statement of Global Resource Energy, Inc.;
2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Date: 09/14/2019

/s/ Cathy Collins

CFO

(Digital Signatures should appear as "/s/ [OFFICER NAME]")

GLOBAL RESOURCE ENERGY INC.
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
QUARTER ENDING 07/31/2019

GLOBAL RESOURCE ENERGY INC.
BALANCE SHEET
QUARTER ENDING 07/31/2019

05/01/2019-07/31/2019
YEAR TO DATE

Assets	
Current Assets	
Cash or Cash Eq.	21,044
Accounts Receivable	44,788
Inventory	32,588
Investments	416,002
Other Assets	16,072
Prepaid expenses	301,135
Total current assets	831,629
Total Assets	831,629
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity	
Current Liabilities	
Accounts payable	355,447
Other Current Liabilities	76,987
Long Term Liabilities	345,600
Notes Payable	31,108
Total Current Liabilities	809,142
Total Liabilities	
Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)	
Common stock, \$0.001 par value, 250,000,000 authorized, and 126,122,032 shares issued and outstanding	126,122
Additional paid-in-capital	1,601,722
Retained Earnings	(1,705,357)
Total stockholders' equity	22,487
Total Liability and Stock Holders Equity	831,629

GLOBAL RESOURCE ENERGY INC.
INCOME STATEMENT
QUARTER ENDING 07/31/2019

	05/01/2019-07/31/2019	05/01/2019-07/31/2019
	QUARTER	YEAR TO DATE
Revenues	223	256
Less: Cost of Goods Sold	156	800
Gross Profit	67	(544)
Expenses		
General and administrative expenses	40,363	50,942
Interest Expense	2,939	7,163
Licenses and Taxes	8,676	9,888
Professional fees	3,409	3,409
Net (loss) from Operations before Taxes	(55,319)	(71,945)
Provision for Income Taxes		
Net Income (Loss)	(55,319)	(71,945)

GLOBAL RESOURCE ENERGY INC.
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
QUARTER ENDING 07/31/2019

	05/01/2019-07/31/2019	05/01/2019-07/31/2019
	QUARTER	YEAR TO DATE
Operating Activities		
Net Income(Loss) From Current Quarter	(55,319)	(71,945)
Adjustment to reconcile net loss to cash used by operations:		
Impairment of the advance payment for CER's	-	-
Stock based compensation, management services	-	-
Accounts Receivable	(25,600)	(44,788)
Increase/Decrease in Investments and Other Assets	23,595	311,055
Prepaid expenses		300,000
Notes Payable	40,742	165,124
Accounts payable/Notes Payable	36,573	57,353
Net cash (used) for operating activities	19,991	788,745
Financing Activities		
Issuance of Preferred B Series Stock Acquisition	-	(400,000)
Issuance of Common Stock Prepaid Services	-	(300,000)
Net cash provided by financing activities	-	(700,000)
Net increase (decrease) in cash and equivalents	19,991	16,799
Cash and equivalents at beginning of the period	1,053	4,245
Cash and equivalents at end of the period	21,044	21,044

GLOBAL RESOURCE ENERGY INC.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

QUARTER ENDING 07/31/2019

1. ORGANIZATION AND BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Aura Bio Corp., now known as Global Resource Energy Inc., a corporation organized on November 6, 2008 under the laws of the State of Nevada (the "Company") filed an amendment to its Articles of Incorporation (the "Amendment") to change its name from Aura Bio Corp. to Global Resource Energy Inc. on November 16, 2010. The new trading symbol for the shares of common stock was changed to "GBEN".

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

a) Basis of Presentation

The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in the United States of America and are presented in US dollars.

b) Going Concern

The financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis, which assumes the Company will be able to realize its assets and discharge its liabilities in the normal course of business for the foreseeable future. The Company has incurred losses since inception and further losses are anticipated in the development of its business raising substantial doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. The ability to continue as a going concern is dependent upon the Company generating profitable operations in the future and/or to obtain the necessary financing to meet its obligations and repay its liabilities arising from normal business operations when they come due. Management will be required to raise additional capital to fund its current and future operations, and there is no guarantee said capital will be available as required.

c) Cash and Cash Equivalents

The Company considers all highly liquid instruments with a maturity of three months or less at the time of issuance to be cash equivalents.

d) Use of Estimates and Assumptions

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

e) Foreign Currency Translation

The Company's functional currency and its reporting currency is the United States dollar.

f) Financial Instruments

The carrying value of financial instruments including cash and cash equivalents, receivables, prepaid expenses, accounts payable and accrued expenses, approximates their fair value due to the relatively short-term nature of these instruments.

g) Identified intangible assets

Identified intangible assets with identifiable useful lives are generally amortized on a straight-line basis over the periods of benefit in accordance with ASC 350 (formerly SFAS No.142). We amortize all acquisition-related intangible assets that are subject to amortization over the estimated useful life based on economic benefit.

h) Stock-based Compensation

Stock-based compensation is accounted for using the Equity-Based Payments to Non-Employees Topic of the FASB ASC 718, which establishes standards for the accounting for transactions in which an entity exchanges its equity instruments for goods or services. It also addresses transactions in which an entity incurs liabilities in exchange for goods or services that are based on the fair value of the entity's equity instruments or that may be settled by the issuance of those equity instruments. The Company determines the value of stock issued at the date of grant. It also determines at the date of grant, the value of stock at fair market value or the value of services rendered (based on contract or otherwise) whichever is more readily determinable. To date, the Company has not adopted a stock option plan and has not granted any stock options.

i) Income Taxes

Income taxes are accounted for under the assets and liability method. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the estimated future tax consequences attributable to differences between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases and operating loss and tax credit carry forwards. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured using enacted tax rates in effect for the year in which those temporary differences are expected to be recovered or settled.

j) Fiscal Periods

The Company's fiscal year end is January 31.

3. COMMON STOCK

The authorized capital of the Company is 250,000,000 common shares with a par value of \$0.001 per share.

As of the current financial period, the Company had a total of 126,122,032 common shares issued and outstanding.

4. Notes Payable

The Company currently has \$ 345,600 in notes payable.